PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Erbsloeh Aktiengesellschaft	01/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dr. Karl-Heinz LINDNER
Street Address:	Wedauer Strasse 9a
City:	Muelheim a.d. Ruhr
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-45481

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6843093

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)953-7733

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-986-2340

Email: jandh@ipattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: JORDAN AND HAMBURG LLP
Address Line 1: 122 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10168

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F10222

NAME OF SUBMITTER: C. Bruce Hamburg

Total Attachments: 1

source=F10222Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 684

PATENT REEL: 024576 FRAME: 0460

Declaration of Assignment

We the undersigned owner of the following protective right

US 6,843,093

herewith assign those with all rights and duties to

Dr. Karl-Heinz Lindner Wedauer Straße 9 a D-45481 Müliheima.d. Ruhr

and agree that the assignment is recorded in the Patent Office

Place/Date: Ve/301, 26 01.2010

Erbslöh Aktiengesellschaft Siebeneicker Sraße 235 D-42553 Velbert

orgynacar c or	are assignor	
. /		
(/		

Declaration of Acceptance

I hereby agree to the afore-mentioned assignment and apply for recording of the assignment in the registers of the Patent Office.

Place/Date: Hölheim 14th Feb 2010

Dr. Karl-Heinz Lindner

Signature of assignee

RECORDED: 06/23/2010

PATENT REEL: 024576 FRAME: 0461